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DETROIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

                          NEIGHBORHOOD POLICE OFFICERS 
CONTACT LIST 

 
 

 
Precinct Info 

 

 
Commanders & Captains  
NPO’s Email Addresses 

 
NPO Contact Numbers 

Downtown Services 
20 Atwater St. 

Detroit, MI  48226 
NPO Sergeant Denise Wallet 
wallettd364@detroitmi.gov 

313-600-8280 
 

 
Commander Michael Chambers 

Captain (TBD) 
 

313-237-2850 
 

 
No Community Meeting  

NPO Steven Engebretson engebretsons645@detroitmi.gov 313-643-0381 
TNPO Jason Briggs briggsj903@detroitmi.gov  

 
Second Precinct 
13530 Lesure St. 
Detroit MI 48227 

NPO Sergeant Edward Jackson 
jacksone180@detroitmi.gov 
313-596-5299/313-549-6057 

 

 
 

Commander Anthony O’Rourke 
Captain Marcus Thirlkill 

 
313-596-5200 

 

 
 
Community Meeting 2nd Tuesday 
of each month, at 6:00 PM, 
contact the precinct for the 
location/virtual Link  

NPO Colette Burks-Weathers burksc128@detroitmi.gov 313-596-5272 
NPO Errol Franklin frankline161@detroitmi.gov 313-570-4787 
NPO David Vazquez vazquezd722@detroitmi.gov 313-590-0484 
NPO Jennifer Tyler tylerj152@detroitmi.gov 313-573-0377  
TNPO Todd Eads eadst718@detroitmi.gov 313-596-5297 

 
Third Precinct 

2875 W. Grand Blvd. 
Detroit, MI 48202 

NPO Sergeant Ray Saati 
saatir286@detroitmi.gov  

313-613-4472 

 
 

Commander Michael Chambers 
Captain Conway Petty 

 
313-596-5300 

 
                  

 
 
We meet at the 3rd every third 
Tuesday of each month except 
for July and August (recess).  (if 
we are virtual during any of the 
months, they can contact any of 
us for the zoom/team link.  
 

NPO Dale Dorsey dorseyd832@detroitmi.gov 313-643-0865 
NPO Tamyra Harris-Hardy harris-hardyt261@detroitmi.gov 313-570-4364 
NPO John Pinchum  pinchumj847@detroitmi.gov 313-643-0897 
NPO Brad Hawkins hawkinsb246@detroitmi.gov 313-518-3805 
NPO Shanita Moore moores700@detroitmi.gov 313-900-5228 
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Fourth Precinct 
4700 Fort St. 

Detroit, MI 48209 
NPO Sergeant Manuel Gutierrez 

gutierrezm162@detroitmi.gov 
313-596-5405/313-220-0068 

 

     
 
   
 

Commander Shelley Holderbaum 
Captain Brandon Lewis 

 
313-596-5400 

 

 
 
 
 
Community Meeting 2nd Tuesday 
of each month, at 6:00 PM,   
contact the precinct for the 
location/virtual link 
 

NPO Alfonso Ruiz ruiza350@detroitmi.gov 313-618-1695 
NPO Juan Lebron lebronj807@detroitmi.gov 313-643-0354 
NPO Alexis Kellogg kellogga081@detroitmi.gov 313-900-9124  
NPO Garrett Taylor taylorg752@detroitmi.gov 313-590-9033  
NPO Jaime Rodriguez rodriguezj860@detroitmi.gov  

 
Fifth Precinct 

3500 Conner St. 
Detroit, MI 48215 

NPO Sergeant Ronaldo Turner 
turnerr264@detroitmi.gov 

313-596-5510/313-701-3167 
 

 
 

Commander Jevon Johnson 
Captain John Widmer 

 
313-596-5500 

  

 
 
Community Meeting 1st 
Wednesday each month, at 6:30 
PM, contact the precinct for the 
location/virtual Link 

NPO Willie Soles solesw838@detroitmi.gov 313-643-0202 
NPO Karen Maxey maxeyk248@detroitmi.gov 313-319-2990 
TNPO Deanna Merriweather merriweatherd691@detroitmi.gov 313-596-5511 
Open   

 
Sixth Precinct 

11450 Warwick St. 
 Detroit, MI 48228 

NPO Sergeant Lee Brown 
brownl604@detroitmi.gov 

313-596-5663/313-580-6361  
 

 
 

Commander Vernal Newson 
Captain Michael Diciccio 

 
313-596-5600 

 
 
Community Meeting last 
Wednesday each month, at 
7:00 PM, contact the precinct 
for the location/virtual Link   

NPO Heather Ivey iveyh654@detroitmi.gov 313-643-0055 
NPO Kendell Jefferson jeffersonk637@detroitmi.gov 313-590-9550 
NPO Nicole Wallace wallacen346@detroitmi.gov 313-643-0052 
TNPO Victoria Overton overtonv311@detroitmi.gov 313-643-0481 
Open   
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Seventh Precinct 
3501 Chene St. 

Detroit, MI 48207 
NPO Sergeant Romell Randolph 

randolphr560@detroitmi.gov  
313-596-5726/313-500-2130 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Commander John Svec 
Captain James Cole, Jr. 

 
313-596-5700 

  

  
 
 
 
 
Community Meeting 3rd 
Wednesday each month, at  
6:00 PM, contact the precinct 
for the location/virtual Link     

NPO Cylvester Hill hillc649@detroitmi.gov 313-300-7191 
NPO Mia Hannah  hannahm883@detroitmi.gov  313-402-3659 
NPO Shawn Duncan duncans020@detroitmi.gov 313-643-0711 
NPO Tania Stribling striblingt779@detroitmi.gov 313-618-0767 
NPO Darryl Davis davisd166@detroitmi.gov 313-688-4803 

 
 

Eighth Precinct 
21555 W. McNichols Rd. 

Detroit, MI 48219 
313-596-5800 

NPO Sergeant Crystal Johns  
johnsc386@detroitmi.gov 

313.596.5812/313.549.7698 
 

 
 
 

Commander Dietrich Lever  
Captain Brian Bowser  

 
313-596-5800  

  
 
 
Community meeting last 
Monday each month. at 7:00 
PM, contact the precinct for the 
location/virtual Link                      

NPO Shawn Childrey childreys693@detroitmi.gov 313-590-5199 
NPO Baron Coleman colemanb364@detroitmi.gov 313-643-0773 
NPO Precious Reed reedp129@detroitmi.gov 313-590-3020 
NPO Troy Wesley wesleyt909@detroitmi.gov 313-643-0752 
NPO Dario Sharp  sharpd413@detroitmi.gov 313-688-4692 
OPEN   

 
Ninth Precinct 

11187 Gratiot Ave. 
Detroit, MI 48213 

313-596-5900 
NPO Sergeant Brian McCleary 
 mcclearyb274@detroitmi.gov 
313-596-5913/313-549-7988 

 

 
 

Commander Lawrence Purifoy 
Captain Nathan Duda 

 
313-596-5900 

  

  
 
Community meeting 1st 
Thursday each month at 7:00 
PM, contact the precinct for the 
location/virtual Link 

NPO Aubrey Wade wadea417@detroitmi.gov 313-618-0785 
NPO Aaron Kraszewski kraszewskia339@detroitmi.gov 313-618-3386 
NPO Odessa Mitchell mitchello660@detroitmi.gov 313-400-5964 
NPO Dallas Garner garnerd498@detroitmi.gov 313-480-2949 
NPO Lester Johnson johnsonl322@detroitmi.gov 313-480-3310 

NPO Kyra Fair fairk047@detroitmi.gov 313-500-1856 
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Tenth Precinct 
12000 Livernois Ave. 

Detroit, MI 48204 
313-596-1000 

NPO Sergeant Kenneth Germain 
germaink107@detroitmi.gov 
313-596-1665/313-549-9782 

 

    
    
 
 
 

 
 

Commander Shanda Starks 
Captain Scott Hall 

 
313-596-1000 

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Community Meeting 1st 
Thursday  at 6:30 PM, 
contact the precinct for the 
location/virtual Link 

NPO Robert Barber barberr146@detroitmi.gov 313-590-5047 
NPO Roberto Berry berryr896@detroitmi.gov 313-618-0793 
NPO Nicole Sumpter sumptern973@detroitmi.gov 313-614-9440 
NPO Donald Parker parkerd749@detroitmi.gov 313-720-8903 
NPO Charles Rodgers rodgersc092@detroitmi.gov 313-670-6244 

 
Eleventh Precinct 
5100 Nevada St. 

Detroit, MI 48234 
313-596-1100 

NPO Sergeant Charles Spruce 
sprucec479@detroitmi.gov 

313-596-1118/313-549-2886 
 

 
 

Commander Rebecca McKay 
Captain Derrick Griffin 

 
313-596-1100  

 

 
 

Community Meeting 2nd 
Tuesday each month at 6:00 
PM, contact the precinct for the 
location/virtual link 

NPO Eric Hill hille869@detroitmi.gov 313-618-0888 
NPO Douglas Nichols nicholsd603@detroitmi.gov 313-618-0898 
NPO Danyell T. Robinson Sr., MBA robinsond921@detroitmi.gov 313-600-3354 
NPO Marcia Williams williamsm366@detroitmi.gov 313-720-9076 
NPO Rana Asakrieh asakriehr833@detroitmi.gov 313-596-1168 

 
Twelfth Precinct 

1441 W. Seven Mile Rd. 
Detroit, MI 48203 

313-596-1200 
NPO Sergeant Sherley Bledsoe 

bledsoes989@detroitmi.gov 
313-596-1221/313-549-2673 

 

 
 

Commander Kurt Worboys 
Captain Philip Rodriguez   

 
313-596-1210 

  

 
 
Community Meeting taking 
place in person at 12th March 
thru December 1st Thursday of 
every month at 6:00 PM 
 

NPO Michael Crowder crowderm019@detroitmi.gov 313-573-7654 
NPO Keith Buckman buckmank689@detroitmi.gov 313-643-0234  
NPO Larissa Powell powelll229@detroitmi.gov 313-900-9853 

TNPO Jalynda Wolanin wolaninj651@detroitmi.gov  

TNPO Brittany Burks burksb360@detroitmi.gov  
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NPO Nathaniel Womack womackn914@detroitmi.gov 313-618-1071 
Open   

 
 
 
 

Traffic Enforcement 
17825 Sherwood St. 
Detroit, MI  48212 

313.596.6467 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Commander Ryan Conner 
Captain Robert Mitchell 

313-596-6467 

 
 
 
 
 

Sergeant Cory Karssen 
karssenc459@detroitmi.gov 

313-596-6467 

TNPO Abdul Shabazz shabazza952@detroitmi.gov 313-701-1662/Westside 
Open   
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